



<u>Top Floor, D.C's Court Building, Dhubri.</u> Telephone cum Fax number: 03662-230091, E-mail ID: <u>dhubri.dlsa@gmail.com</u> জিলা আইন সেৱা প্রাধিকাৰী



ধুবুৰী-৭৮৩৩০১

<u>NOTIFICATION</u> Dated-16th August, 2024

In pursuance to the approval of Hon'ble Executive Chairman, ASLSA, Guwahati communicated vide letter No.ASLSA.192/2019/1272, dtd- 14th August, 2024, the District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri has been pleased to publish the result of viva-voce/ interview dtd- 12.08.2024 & 13.08.2024 for the position of Deputy Legal Aid Defense Counsel & Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel, O/o The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri as follows:

List of selected candidate:

SI. No.	Name of the position	Name of the candidate
1	Deputy Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Mirza Khan (Sl. No./ Roll No.21)
		Md. Alek Chand (Sl. No./ Roll No.01)
		Sofior Rahman Sarkar (Sl. No./ Roll No.11)
2	Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Afsanara Akand (Sl. No./ Roll No.12)
		Tafiqur Rahman (Sl. No./ Roll No.21)
		Pinky Tiyar (Sl. No./ Roll No.81)
		Partha Pratim Ray (Sl. No./ Roll No.39)
		Alokesh Roy (Sl. No./ Roll No.6)

Waiting list:

SI. No.	Name of the position	Name of the candidate
1	Deputy Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Mukuta Moni Choudhury (Sl. No./ Roll No.09)
		Md. Aminul Hoque (Sl. No./ Roll No.15)
2	Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Mafizur Rahman Prodhani (Sl. No./ Roll No.77)
		Abdul Khalek Sheikh (Sl. No./ Roll No.24)
		Ankush Banik (Sl. No./ Roll No.34)

The contractual appointment will be issued in due course.

8d1-

Dhubri, Dated: 16 /08/2024.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri

Memo No. DLSA/LADCS/2022/1964 Copy to:

The Systems Officer, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri. He is directed to upload this notification in the official website of District Judiciary, Dhubri.

2. Notice Board.

3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Laga Services Althority, Dhubri. Dist & Sessions Judge Dhubri